
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:200
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
FUNDS FOR ANDHRA PRADESH
Rao Shri Devarakonda Vittal

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the annual plan allocations of Andhra Pradesh are much less than proposed by the State Government of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therfor;

(c) whether the Government is considering to give more fund to meet expenditure on the schemes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V.RAJSEKHARAN)

(a): NO, Sir. The size of the State Plan for Andhra Pradesh for 2004-05 has been finalized as Rs.12,790.42 crores on the basis of resources and identified requirements after consultations between the Planning Commission and the State Government.

(b) to (d): Does not apply.
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